

PROVINCE OF PANGASINAN

Lingayen www.pangasinan.gov.ph

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN SECRETARY

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that at the regular session duly constituted of the Sangguniang Panlalawigan, Province of Pangasinan, held on January 14, 2019 at Lingayen, Pangasinan, the following provincial resolution was approved:

Authored by Vice Governor Jose Ferdinand Z. Calimlim, Jr.

PROVINCIAL RESOLUTION NO. 7-2019

AUTHORIZING THE HONORABLE GOVERNOR, AMADO I. ESPINO III, TO ENTER INTO AND SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT (MOA) WITH THE UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES ASIAN INSTITUTE OF TOURISM (UP AIT) FOR THE CONDUCT OF AN OUT-OF-CLASSROOM LEARNING ACTIVITY (OCLA) IN THE **PROVINCE OF PANGASINAN**

WHEREAS, the University of the Philippines Asian Institute of Tourism (UP AIT) has expressed its desire to partner with the Provincial Government of Pangasinan for the conduct of an Out-of-Classroom Learning Activity (OCLA) by its Tourism Development and Management Graduate students in Pangasinan;

WHEREAS, the OCLA activities will serve as a learning venue for students to be exposed to the tourism situation, gather data, and provide feedback and recommendations related to tourism development of the Province;

WHEREAS, the conduct of OCLAs will be of great help to the Province more particularly in the crafting of its tourism development framework;

WHEREAS, for the above purpose, a Memorandum of Agreement shall be entered into and signed with the Province of Pangasinan, represented by Honorable Governor, Amado I. Espino III; and the University of the Philippines, represented by Chancellor Michael L. Tan;

NOW THEREFORE, on motion of Vice Governor Jose Ferdinand Z. Calimlim, Jr., duly seconded, it was -





Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF PANGASINAN

Lingayen www.pangasinan.gov.ph

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN SECRETARY

Provincial Resolution No. 7-2019 Page 2

RESOLVED, by the Sangguniang Panlalawigan in session assembled to authorize, as he is hereby authorized, the Honorable Governor, Amado I. Espino III, to enter into and sign a Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) with the University of the Philippines Asian Institute of Tourism (UP AIT) for the conduct of an Out-of-Classroom Learning Activity (OCLA) in the Province of Pangasinan;

RESOLVED FINALLY, to furnish copies of this resolution to Honorable Governor Amado I. Espino III, Province of Pangasinan, and Chancellor Michael L. Tan, University of the Philippines, for their information and guidance.

CERTIFIED BY:

VERNAT. NAVA-PEREZ Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

JOSE FERDINAND Z CALIMLIM, JR.

Vice Governor (Presiding Officer)

